(Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued demand notice dated 17.02.2023 
calling upon the Borrower/Mortgagor : Mr. Dhamane Vijay Mahadev 
Dhamane and Co-Borrower /Mortgagor : Mrs. Dhamane Vidyali 
Vijay Dhamane to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 22,47,804/- (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred Four Only) as on 15.02.2023 plus interest and 
incidental charges, if any, thereon within 60 days from the date of 
receipt of the said notice. 

The Borrower/Co- Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the 
amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 07.08.2025. 

The Borrower/Co- Borrower/Mortgagor in particular and the 
public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of Saraswat Co-op. Bank Ltd., for an amount of Rs. 
22,47,804/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Forty Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred Four Only) as on 15.02.2023. and interest thereon. 

Description of the Immovable Property 
Flat No. 203, Admeasuring 44.03 Sq.mtr., Carpet on 2nd Floor in the 
building knowm as Sai Gaurav situated at Survey No. 9, Hissa No. 
14/A/5, Plot No. 5, Shirgaon, Badlapur East, Tal.